Rev. 01 Date: 2019/12/26 Page: 1/21
承 认 印
Approved by
审核： 确认：
Customer
客 户：
Product
品 名： 7.0 寸 LCD 模组

九 Packing Form 18
十 General Precaution 20
十一 Numbering System 21
Document Revision History
Rev. 01 Date: 2019/12/26 Page: 3/21
Change No. Date Subject And Reason Version No. Responser
1 2019.12.26 New 01 ZW
Rev. 01 Date: 2019/12/26 Page: 4/21
1.0General Description
1.1 Introduction
LH Display model is a color active matrix thin film transistor (TFT) liquid crystal
display (LCD) that uses amorphous silicon TFT as a switching device. This model is composed of a TFT LCD
panel and a driving circuit.This TFT LCD has a 7.0 (16:9) inch diagonally measured active display area with
(1024 horizontal by600 vertical pixel) resolution.
1.2. Features
7 (16:9 diagonal) inch configuration
Compatible with NTSC & PAL system
Image Reversion: UP/DOWN and LEFT/RIGHT
ROHS design
1.3. General information
Item Specification Unit
Outline Dimension 165 (H) x 100 (V) x3.5(D) mm
Display area 154.21 (H) x 85.92 (V) mm
Number of Pixel 1024RGB (H) x 600 (V) pixels
Pixel pitch 0.1506 (H) x 0.1432 (V)s mm
Pixel arrangement RGB Vertical stripe
Display mode Normally Black
Color Filter Array RGB vertical stripes
Backlight White LED
Weight TBD g
HW070SD27-50
Rev. 01 Date: 2019/12/26 Page: 5/21
2.0 Absolute Maximum Ratings
2.1 Electrical Absolute Rating
2.1.1 TFT LCD Module
Item Symbol Min. Max. Unit Note
Power supply voltage
DVDD -0.3 3.96 V GND=0
AVDD -0.5 13.5 V AGND=0
VCOM V
Logic Signal Input Level VI -0.3 DVDD +0.3 V
Note (1) Stresses above those listed under "Absolute Maximum Rating" may cause permanent damage to the device.
These are stress ratings only. Functional operation of this device at indicated in the operational sections(6.1)
of this specification.
2.2 Environment Absolute Rating
Item Symbol Min. Max. Unit Note
Operating Temperature Topa -10 50 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -10 60 ℃
2.3 Back-light Unit:
PARAMETER Sym. Min. Typ. Max. Unit Test Condition Note
LED Current IF – 160 – mA – –
LED Voltage VF 9 V – –
Life Time – 20000 – Hr. I≦120mA –
Color White
Note (1) Permanent damage may occur to the LCD module if beyond this specification. Functional operation
should be restricted to the conditions described under normal operating conditions.
(2)Ta=25±2℃
(3)Test condition: LED Current 120mA
Rev. 01 Date: 2019/12/26 Page: 6/21
3.0 Optical Characteristics
3.1 Optical specification
3.2 Measuring Condition
■ Measuring surrounding : dark room
■ Ambient temperature : 25±2℃
■ 30min. warm-up time.
3.3 Measuring Equipment
■ TOPCON BM-7
■ Measuring spot size : field 2°
70 85
70 85
70 85
70 85
380 400350